
2018-2019 OBCS School Year Calendar (Revised 12/19/17) 
(subject to change) 

1
st

 Semester 
 
Jul 2   Mon  Book, Activity, & Technology Fees Due 
Jul 19   Thur  GCAA Meeting (tentative) 
 
Aug 6   Mon  Classrooms open to teachers 
Aug 7   Tue  New Teacher Orientation 
Aug 8-14  Wed-Tue Pre-planning 
Aug 13  Mon  Orientation - 5 pm to 7 pm 
Aug 15  Wed  Classes begin 
 

Sep 3   Mon  Labor Day - No school 
Sep 5   Wed  End of 1

st
 3 week period 

Sep 10  Mon  Progress Reports go home 
Sep 12  Wed  Picture Day – Individual photos 
Sep 25  Tue  End of 1

st
 6 week period 

Sep 26-28  Wed-Fri GACS Teacher Convention  
Sep 28  Fri  Jr Class Play 
 
Oct 1   Mon  Report Cards go home 
Oct 5   Fri  Senior Class Trip - Medieval Times (Orlando) 

     2 day for Elementary - Parent Conferences 

Oct 11-12  Thur-Fri Fall Break – No school 
Oct 17   Wed  End of 2

nd
 3 week period 

     Picture Day – Makeups – Individual photos 
Oct 19   Fri  GCAA State Soccer Championship (Tentative) 

     2 day for Elementary - Parent Conferences 
Oct 22   Mon  Progress Reports go home 
Oct 26   Fri  Fall Festival/Senior Auction 
 
Nov 7   Tue  End of 2

nd
 6 week period 

Nov 9   Fri  Jr Class Trip – (Savannah) 
Nov 12  Mon  Veteran’s Day Program – 8:45 am 
     Report Cards go home 
Nov 15  Thurs  Elementary PTF – 7 pm 
Nov 20  Tues  1/2 day for grades 6 thru 12;  
     grades 1 thru 5 dismiss @12:30 pm 

Nov 21-23  Wed-Fri Thanksgiving Holidays - No School 
Nov 30  Thur  End of 3

rd
 3 week period 

 
Dec 5   Wed   Progress Reports go home 
Dec 10  Mon  JH/SH PTF - 7 pm 
Dec 18-21  Tue-Fri Semester Exams - 11:15 am dismissal for JH/SH 
Dec 21  Fri  2 day for Elementary 

Deadline for Fine Arts Participants  

Dec 24-Jan 7  Mon-Fri Christmas Holidays - No School 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2018-2019 OBCS School Year Calendar  (Revised 12/19/17) 
(subject to change) 

2
nd 

 Semester 

 

Jan 7   Mon  Classes Resume 
Jan 9   Wed  Reports Cards go home 
Jan 14  Mon  JH/SH Fine Arts Registration Deadline 

Jan 21  Mon  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No School 
Jan 29  Tue  Elementary Walk-a-thon 
     End of 4

th
 3 week period 

 
Feb 1   Fri  Re-enrollment packets go home 
Feb 4   Mon  Progress Reports go home 
Feb 7-8  Fri-Sat GCAA State Basketball Championships (tentative) 

Feb 18  Mon   President=s Day - No School 
Feb 20  Wed  End of the 4

th
 6 weeks 

Feb 25  Mon  1/2 day – In-Service Day in pm 
     Report Cards go home 
     Open House – 4 pm to 6 pm 
Feb 27  Wed  Cap & Gown and Class Pictures 
 
Mar 7   Thur  JH Fine Arts Competition  
Mar 8   Fri  SH Fine Arts Competition 
Mar 14  Thur  End of 5

th
 3 week period  

Mar 18  Mon  Progress Reports go home 
Mar 21  Thur  JH/SH Walk-a-thon 
Mar 29  Fri  Spring Showcase - Elementary 8:30 am 
     ½ day for grades 1 thru 12 – 12:15 pm 
 

Apr 1-Apr 5  Mon-Fri Spring Break – No School 
Apr 9-11  Tue-Thur AACS National Competition, Bob Jones University 
Apr 11   Thur  End of 5

th
 6 weeks 

Apr 11-18  Thur-Thur Achievement Testing – grades 1 thru 11 
Apr 15   Mon  Report Cards go home 
Apr 19   Fri  Elementary Field Day 
Apr 26-27  Fri-Sat GCAA Baseball/Softball Semi-finals 
 
May 3   Fri  End of 6

th
 3 week period 

May 3-4   Fri-Sat GCAA Baseball/Softball Championships   
May 8   Wed  Progress Reports go home 
May 9   Thur  Elementary PTF – 7 pm 
May 15-17  Wed-Fri Senior Exams 
May 16  Thur  K5 Graduation – 7 pm 
May 20-22  Mon-Wed JH/HS Final Exams - 11:15 am dismissal for JH/SH 
May 22  Wed  Elem. Awards Day – 8:45 am - Last day for Elem 
May 23  Thur  Class Day - JH/HS Awards Day – 8:45 am 
May 24  Fri  Graduation - 8 pm (Church Aud.) 
     Class Party/Clean up Day/Teacher work day
May 28  Tue  Post-planning for teachers  


